SPECO

Systems & F'roduc:ts Engineering CDmpany

1]

ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
142000 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY - 142512 $73.33
142001 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 70MM - 142513 $95.00
142500 SUPPORT ARMS FOR REEL TO REEL (UPPER AND LOWER SET) $1,000.00
142501 SUPPORT ARMS SET, REEL TO REEL WITH GUIDANCE ROLLER $1,166.67
142501-70 SUPPORT ARMS SET, REEL TO REEL WITH GUIDANCE ROLLER, 70MM $1,250.00
142503 PLATTER GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY $158.33
142512 PROJECTOR GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY - UPPER AND LOWER $366.67
142513 PROJECTOR GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 70MM - UPPER AND LOWER $466.67
142601 SWIVEL ROLLER ASSEMBLY $133.33
142625 CEILING OR WALL MOUNT DOUBLE ARTICULATING GUIDANCE ROLLER $140.00
142626 CEILING OR WALL MOUNT DOUBLE ARTICULATING GUIDANCE ROLLER - 35/70 $175.00
142630 - 1/2 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE (1/2-13 THREAD) $176.67
142630 - 3/8 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE (3/8-16 THREAD) $176.67
142633-35 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY - FIXED $156.67
142633-70 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY - FIXED, 70MM $173.33
142636 OPTIONAL PULLEY TENSION ASSEMBLY FOR LOWER 142500 $116.67
142640 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY WITH KEEPER - WALL OR CEILING $78.33
142641 CEILING MOUNT INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 35/70 $168.33
142642-12 SUSPENDED CEILING INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 12 INCH ROD $130.00
142642-18 SUSPENDED CEILING INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 18 INCH ROD $130.00
142642-DBL SUSPENDED CEILING INTERLOCK WITH DOUBLE ROLLER ASSEMBLIES $165.00
142643 SUSPENDED CEILING INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 35/70 $165.00
142644 WALL MOUNT INTERLOCK TENSION ASSEMBLY, DOUBLE ARTICULATING $250.00
142645 WALL MOUNT INTERLOCK TENSION ASSEMBLY, DOUBLE ARTICULATING - 35/70 $316.67
142646 WALL MOUNT INTERLOCK TENSION ASSEMBLY, TELESCOPING $316.67
142647 WALL MOUNT INTERLOCK TENSION ASSEMBLY, TELESCOPING - 35/70 $383.33
142648-12 CEILING MOUNT INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 12 INCH ROD $130.00
142648-18 CEILING MOUNT INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY - 18 INCH ROD $130.00
142648-DBL CEILING MOUNT INTERLOCK WITH DOUBLE ROLLER ASSEMBLIES $165.00
142650 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY WITH KEEPER, 70MM - WALL OR CEILING $110.00
142670 - 1/2 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE, 70MM (1/2-13 THREAD) $208.33
142670 - 3/8 REEL SUPPORT ARM GUIDANCE ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE, 70MM (3/8-16 THREAD) $208.33
142680 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY - WALL OR CEILING $70.00
142690 GUIDANCE ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 70MM - WALL OR CEILING $81.67
201020 TAKE UP RETROFIT KIT - 35MM WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $258.33
201040 TAKEUP RETROFIT KIT - 35/70MM WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $300.00
21003 TAKEUP BRACKET - REMOVABLE WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 70MM (RETROFIT KIT) $141.67
21004 TAKEUP BRACKET - REMOVABLE WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY (RETROFIT KIT) $116.67
21008 TAKEUP BRACKET SLEEVE WITH SPRING PLUNGER - FIXED (RETROFIT KIT) $66.67
23000 PAYOUT OVERTENSION FAILSAFE ASSEMBLY $250.00
28025 DUMMY END REWIND - 5/16 $291.67
30025-1 ELECTRONIC FAILSAFE/CUE SENSOR - SINGLE CUE $541.67
30025-2 ELECTRONIC FAILSAFE/CUE SENSOR - DOUBLE CUE $591.67
30025-3 ELECTRONIC FAILSAFE/CUE SENSOR - TRIPLE CUE $650.00
35750 PORTABLE FILM ACCUMULATOR - 2 ROLLER $498.33

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 1 OF 19



ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
35750-4 PORTABLE FILM ACCUMULATOR - 4 ROLLER $583.33
35791 FLOATING ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 1 ROLLER (35750) $153.33
35792 TOP ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 2 ROLLER (35750) $146.67
35793 FLOATING ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 3 ROLLER (35750-4) $250.00
35794 TOP ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 4 ROLLER (35750-4) $300.00
35795 CASTER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (35750) $66.67
392100 SIMPLEX - STEREO ASSEMBLY, SPLIT CELL $250.00
394200 STEREO HEAD / SPLIT CELL REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY $150.00
395100 BALLANTYNE - STEREO ASSEMBLY, SPLIT CELL $250.00
397200 CENTURY - STEREO ASSEMBLY, SPLIT CELL $266.67
397202 RCA - STEREO ASSEMBLY, SPLIT CELL $266.67
40011 FILM CLEANER - 70MM $750.00
40012 FILM CLEANER - 35MM $666.67
40017 MOUNTING BRACKET - TOP OF PROJECTOR (40012) $101.67
40018 MOUNTING BRACKET - RIGHT ANGLED, BACK OF COLUMN (40012) $85.00
40019 MOUNTING BRACKET - FLAT, SIDE OF COLUMN (40012) $68.33
40020 ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR FILM CLEANER BRACKETS $50.00
40021 ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR FILM CLEANER BRACKETS - 70MM $58.33
40060 ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (40012) $115.00
40061 FIXED ROLLER ASSEMBLY (40012) $93.33
40062 SWING ARM ASSEMBLY (NO ROLLERS OR PTR) $125.00
40063 PUSH ON KNOB ASSEMBLY $48.33
40070 ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY, 70MM (40012) $116.67
40071 FIXED ROLLER ASSEMBLY, 70MM (40012) $90.00
40072 SWING ARM ASSEMBLY, 70MM (NO ROLLERS OR PTR) $125.00
41000 FILM CLAMP (2 HR, 10 MIN) $175.00
42000 FILM CLAMP (3 HR) $216.67
50095 ARM COVER WITH WORK LAMP ASSEMBLY $75.00
50097 WORK LAMP FIXTURE WITH BULB (USE 50161 BULB) $33.33
50145 PAYOUT BARREL ASSEMBLY (280) $91.67
50174 TAKEUP BAR SLIDE BRACKET WITH PLUNGER $88.33
50179 TAKEUP RETURN BRACKET WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $91.67
50182 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, 5/16 - REWIND, COMPLETE WITH SHAFT AND DRIVE PINS (271) $158.33
50198 JUMPER CABLE ASSEMBLY - 3 RESISTOR (271 BEIGE) $15.00
50219 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, 1/2 - REWIND, COMPLETE WITH SHAFT AND DRIVE PINS (271) $165.00
50225 MOTOR BRACKET & HINGE - PM MOTOR $133.33
50230 ADAPTOR CABLE ASSEMBLY - 18", MALE, 14 PIN, ROUND TO FEMALE, 10 PIN, RECTANGLE $108.33
50243 CABLE ASSEMBLY - WORK TABLE, 10 FEET, MALE, 14 PIN, ROUND TO BARE LEAD (271 BEIGE) $111.67
50250 ADAPTOR CABLE ASSEMBLY - 18", FEMALE, 14 PIN, ROUND TO MALE, 10 PIN, RECTANGLE (271 STEEL) $108.33
50300 UPPER BRACKET FOR WORK TABLE POLE WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $130.00
50301 LOWER BRACKET FOR WORK TABLE POLE WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $135.00
72400 INDEX DRIVE SHAFT WITH FOOT - UPPER (720015) $103.33
72401 INDEX DRIVE SHAFT WITH FOOT, 70MM - UPPER (720015) $153.33
75600 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY $1,500.00
720015 REMOVABLE PAYOUT CONTROL ASSEMBLY - 270 $416.67
720020 REMOVABLE PAYOUT CONTROL ASSEMBLY - 280 $416.67
720120 REMOVABLE PAYOUT CONTROL RETROFIT KIT (270) $750.00
720122 MAGNET SWIVEL ASSEMBLY - REMOVABLE (720015 - 270) $150.00
910229 BEARING REPLACEMENT KIT FOR 910-131 LEAD-IN ROLLER $133.33
001-0023-01 REWIND DOG ASSEMBLY (271) $83.33
001-0026-01 PLATTER DISC WITH BEARINGS $721.67
001-0029-01 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (WHITE 2" ROLLER) $65.00
001-0029-02 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (BLACK 2" ROLLER) $65.00

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 2 OF 19



ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

001-0029-03 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (RED 2" ROLLER) $65.00
001-0029-04 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH BEARINGS (WHITE 2" ROLLER) $78.33
001-0029-05 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH BEARINGS (BLACK 2" ROLLER) $78.33
001-0029-06 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH BEARINGS (RED 2" ROLLER) $78.33
001-0029-70 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY - 70MM $98.33
001-0030-01 KEEPER ROLLER ADD ON KIT $31.67
001-0030-70 KEEPER ROLLER ADD ON KIT - 70MM $48.33
001-0036-02 CABLE ASSEMBLY - WORK TABLE, 10', M/F, 10 PIN, RECTANGLE $125.00
001-0038-02 MAKE UP SHAFT ASSEMBLY - RIGHT SIDE (271 WOOD) $375.00
001-0040-01 PAYOUT CONTROL PANEL - FIXED, CONDUCTIVE 2" ROLLERS $233.33
001-0040-09 PAYOUT CONTROL PANEL - FIXED (4) OUTSIDE GUIDE ROLLERS, CONDUCTIVE 2" $308.33
001-0040-15 2" ANGLED ROLLER ASSEMBLY (OLD STYLE PAYOUT) $95.00
001-0040-70 PAYOUT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY - 70MM $358.33
001-0041-01 PLUG-IN RECTIFIER MODULE $58.33
001-0042-01 TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY W/K1 RELAY (ATS-2) CALL

001-0044-01 MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET & HINGE (BODINE SHUNT WOUND) $125.00
001-0045-00 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH LINEAR BEARING $225.00
020-0050-20 WIRING HARNESS WITH 3 SWITCHES (270-3, BLUE) $700.00
020-0050-25 WIRING HARNESS WITH 3 SWITCHES (270-3, RED) $700.00
020-0051-101 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - TAKEUP WEIGHT, SINGLE ROLLER (020-0051-25 / 270) $43.33
020-0051-102 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - TAKEUP WEIGHT, DOUBLE ROLLER (020-0051-25 / 270) $81.67
020-0051-13 Z BRACKET WITH 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $85.00
020-0051-18 DISCONTINUED - PUSH BUTTON COVER WITH LABEL (UNTIL STOCK DEPLETION) $250.00
020-0051-22 PLATTER MOTOR SHAFT EXTENSION $105.00
020-0051-49 MAGNET SWIVEL ASSEMBLY - FIXED (001-0040-01, 09 / 270) $23.33
020-0051-58 TAKEUP SLIDE BAR BRACKET ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE $175.00
020-0051-601 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - TAKEUP, 3 ROLLER (270) $116.67
020-0051-602 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - TAKEUP, 2 ROLLER (270 CURRENT) $110.00
020-0065-80 HEAT SINK AND TRIAC ASSEMBLY (LD-35) $241.67
021-0014-02 FILM STOP MAGNET ASSEMBLY $20.00
111-0021-03 PAYOUT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY (270) $158.33
111-0021-10 PAYOUT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY - REPAIR / EXCHANGE(270) $108.33
129-0061-08 OCTAL SOCKET ASSEMBLY - PLUG IN RECTIFIER (001-0041-01) $46.67
130-0010-02 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBLY - PCB SOLDER TYPE $223.33
130-0010-29 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBLY - PCB QUICK CONNECT $233.33
250-0140-01 MOTOR, BARE - 130VDC, BODINE (270, 271, 280) $541.67
250-0140-02 PLATTER MOTOR WITH PLUG - 130VDC, BODINE $541.67
250-0140-03 PLATTER MOTOR WITH PLUG & SHAFT EXT. - 130VDC, BODINE $616.67
250-0140-04 PLATTER MOTOR WITH PLUG, SHAFT & BRACKET - 130VDC, BODINE $675.00
304-0001-01 PLATTER DISC COVER $45.00
480-0018-15 PLUG IN RECTIFIER MODULE CONVERSION KIT (TERMINAL STRIP TO RECTIFIER) $75.00
600-0024-01 TAKEUP CONVERSION KIT (TO SLIDE BAR) $350.00
626-0080-56 PAYOUT SPINDLE - COMPLETE (280) $450.00
626-0080-57 TAKEUP ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE (280) $775.00
626-0080-58 TOGGLE SWITCH ASSEMBLY - WORK TABLE / NORMAL (280) $141.67
626-0080-61 PLATTER MOTOR TENSION ASSEMBLY $33.33
626-0081-76 PAYOUT SPINDLE - COMPLETE (270 REMOVABLE) $333.33
626-0090-02 FUSE BRACKET ASSEMBLY - DOUBLE FUSE, 270/ 280 JUNCTION BOX $41.67
626-0090-03 FUSE BRACKET ASSEMBLY - TRIPLE FUSE, 270 EXPORT, JUNCTION BOX $58.33
626-0090-07 2" ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY (271, 35750) $65.00
626-0090-10 PAYOUT ROLLER ASSEMBLY - COLUMN MOUNT $63.33
626-0100-01 TAKE UP END BLOCK ASSEMBLY (626-008-57 - 280) $66.67
626-0100-02 CARRIAGE PLATE ASSEMBLY (626-0080-57 - 280) $416.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 3 OF 19



ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

626-0100-03 TAKE UP WHEEL AND BEARING ASSEMBLY (626-0080-57 - 280) $66.67
626-0200-01 TRIAC ASSEMBLY (LD-1000/1010) $100.00
LD-1000 DIMMER - DUAL 3500W $1,500.00
LD-1010 DIMMER - DUAL 3500W, REMOTE CONTROL UNIT $1,583.33
LD-35 ANALOG DIMMER $958.33
LP 270 ELECTRO-MECHANICAL PLATTER SYSTEM $5,666.67
LP 271 WORK TABLE - COMPLETE WITH POLE, LEGS AND CASTERS $1,083.33
LP 280 DIGITAL PLATTER SYSTEM $5,666.67
SP-1 PHASE CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY (LD 1000/1010) $225.00
SP-2 CONTROL ANALOG BOARD ASSEMBLY / SLIDE CONTROL (LD1000) $300.00
SP-3 CONTROL SWITCH BOARD ASSEMBLY (LD-1000) $258.33
SP-4 TRIAC BOARD ASSEMBLY (LD-35) $100.00
SP-6 CUE SENSOR MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY $200.00
SP-27-1 CUE BOARD ASSEMBLY - SINGLE $175.00
SP-27-2 CUE BOARD ASSEMBLY - DOUBLE $266.67
SP-27-3 CUE BOARD ASSEMBLY - TRIPLE $363.33
SP-31 PAYOUT CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY (280) $58.33
SP-33 POWER CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (453) CALL

SP-34 LOGIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY (453) CALL

SP-42 MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY (280) $208.33
SP-43 MOTHERBOARD ASSEMBLY (280) $216.67
SP-44 TAKEUP BREAK ASSEMBLY (270) $125.00
SP-45 TAKEUP CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY (280) $58.33
SP-46 LOGIC BOARD ASSEMBLY (LD-35) $433.33

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 4 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

142-12 OBSOLETE - USE 142-120 N/A

142-13 PRESSURE PLATE - OUTER (142500) $75.00
142-17 REEL SUPPORT ARM - BARE (142500) $225.00
142-19 PULLEY- BELT TENSION (142500) $50.00
142-22 DRIVE SHAFT - UPPER, .5 X 9.44, 1/4-20 THREAD (142500) $68.33
142-23 DRIVE SHAFT - LOWER, .5 X 10.44, 1/4-20 THREAD (142500) $70.00
142-25 BRACKET SUPPORT - LOWER (142500) $83.33
142-26 BRACKET SUPPORT - UPPER (142500) $53.33
142-35 BEARING - 1.57 OD X .67 ID X .47 (142500) $15.83
142-36 BEARING, BUSHING - 3/4 LONG $5.83
142-37 SPRING - 2", STAINLESS, (142500) $11.67
142-38 NUT, TENSION - 1.125 OD X .18 THICK, 1/4-20 THREAD (142500) $5.83
142-39 WASHER - 1/2, INT. TOOTH, Z/P (142500) $1.67
142-42 CONNECTOR FOR 142-41 ROUNDTHANE $3.33
142-43 WASHER - THRUST, .75 OD X 1/2 ID X 1/16 (142500) $1.67
142-44 THRUST RING - .625 OD X .527 ID X .535 (142500) $10.83
142-45 BRACKET - PULLEY TENSION (142500) $25.00
142-46 SUPPORT SHAFT - .5 X 3.8, 3/8-16 THREAD, (x2)E-R (142630 KELMAR) $26.67
142-50 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1 1/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
142-51 SCREW - 3/8-16 X 1 1/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
142-52 PRESSURE PLATE PAD, FELT (142500) $5.00
142-54 ROLLER, DELRIN - 1.25" OUTPUT / FILM GUIDE (30025, 40012, 142500) $51.67
142-55 ROLLER, 70MM - 3", DELRIN (30025, 40012, 142500) $75.00
142-59 DRIVE KEY - 5/16 SHAFT, 1/8 X 1/8 X 1 (142-61/62) $3.33
142-60 ROLLER, DELRIN - 1" LEAD-IN (30025) $50.00
142-61 DRIVE SHAFT - UPPER, 5/16 X 9.32, 1/4-20 THREAD (142500) $63.33
142-62 DRIVE SHAFT - LOWER, 5/16 X 10.57, 1/4-20 THREAD (142500) $65.00
142-64 SET SCREW - 5/16-18 X 3/8, CUP POINT, NYLON PATCH $1.67
142-65 SCREW - 1/2-13 X 1 3/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW $3.33
142-66 SPRING PIN -.156 OD X 1/2, SS $1.67
142-67 SPRING PIN - .156 OD X 7/8 $1.67
142-68 WASHER - 5/16, FLAT, Z/P (142500) $3.33
142-69 WASHER - 0.35 OD X 0.26 ID X .0625, PLASTIC, BLACK $1.67
142-71 KEEPER BAR - BAR ONLY W/ SET SCREW $20.83
142-72 SET SCREW - 10-32 X 1/4, CUP POINT, 303 SS $1.67
142-73 COLLAR, 1/4" - 1/4 WIDE, 10-24 X 1/8 SET SCREW $5.00
142-76 NUT - 1/2-13, Z/P (142500) $1.67
142-77 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
142-78 PIVOT LOCK PIN - 5/16 DRIVE SHAFT (142500) $41.67
142-79 SPRING PIN -.078 OD X 1/4, SS $1.67
142-81 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, CUP POINT, PATCH $1.67
142-82 SUPPORT SHAFT - .5 X 3.8, 1/2-13 THREAD, (x2)E-R (142630) $26.67
142-83 BALL END SHAFT - .5 X 3.8 (142630) $55.00
142-85 E-RING - 1/4 SHAFT, z/P $1.67
142-86 E-RING - 3/8 SHAFT, z/P $1.67
142-87 SPRING, TENSION - GUIDE LOCK (142500) $3.33
142-89 WASHER - 3/8, FLAT, Z/P $1.67
142-90 SCREW - 1/2-13 X 1, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW $3.33
142-91 ALLEN WRENCH - 1/4" KEY, LONG ARM (142-96 / 115) $3.33
142-92 ALLEN WRENCH - 3/16 KEY, LONG ARM (142-77) $2.50
142-93 ALLEN WRENCH - 3/8, LONG ARM (142-65 / 90) $1.67
142-94 E RING - 1/2 O.D. SHAFT, .042 THICK (142500) $1.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 5 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
142-96 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1 1/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
142-97 PIVOT LOCK PIN - 1/2 DRIVE SHAFT (142500) $41.67
142-98 PIVOT LOCK BALL, 5/32" DIA (142500) $1.67
142-100 HEX KEY - 1/8, LONG ARM (142-81) $1.67
142-110 SPRING PIN - .078 OD X 7/16, SS $1.67
142-111 SPRING PIN - .219 OD X 1, SS $1.67
142-112 HEX KEY, T-HANDLE - 1/8 $13.33
142-113 HEX KEY, T-HANDLE - 3/16 $14.17
142-114 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW $1.67
142-115 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 3/4, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
142-116 HEX KEY - 5/32 (142-64) $1.67
142-117 WASHER - 5/16, SPLIT, HI-COLLAR, 18-8 SS $1.67
142-119 WASHER - 1/2", SPLIT, Z/P $1.67
142-120 PRESSURE PLATE AND PULLEY - INNER (142500) $133.33
142-121 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 2.75, (x1)ER, 1/4-20 X 1/4 THREAD $20.00
142-123 FACE PLATE / DRIVE PLATE - 1/2 (142500) $70.00
142-124 FACE PLATE / DRIVE PLATE - 5/16 (142500) $63.33
142-124-1 SPRING PIN - .165 OD X .5 $1.67
142-124-2 SPRING PIN-.250D X 1 $1.67
142-126 BRACKET - GUIDE ROLLER (142500) $45.00
142-129 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - 1" KEEPER ROLLER, .25 X 3.5 $5.00
142-130-1 ROLLER SHAFT - 1" KEEPER ROLLER, .25 X 2.0 $3.33
142-133 SUPPORT BLOCK - (142630) $71.67
142-135 SHOULDER WASHER - .616 OD X .515 ID X .03125, SHOULDER 1 0D X .094, NYLON $2.50
142-137 WASHER - 1/4, SPLIT-LOCK, HI-COLLAR, Z/P $2.50
142-138 WASHER - 5/16, SPLIT-LOCK, MED DUTY, zZ/P $1.67
142-139 WASHER - 3/8, SPLIT-LOCK, MED DUTY, Z/P $1.67
142-140 NUT - 5/16-18, NYLON, LT. DUTY, THIN PATTERN $1.67
142-161 BRACKET - ADJUSTABLE ROLLER, 1.25 OD X .375 THICK (142500) $48.33
142-162 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, CONE POINT $1.67
142-172 SCREW - 3/8 X 2-1/2, SHOULDER $4.17
142-250 BRACKET - L SHAPE, 8-32 X 1/2 PEM STUD $23.33
142-401 ARM CLAMP (MULTI-DIRECTIONAL) $20.00
142-406 ROLLER SHAFT - 1/4 OD X 2 1/4, 1 1/8 THREAD LENGTH $16.67
142-408 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, CUP POINT, NYLON PATCH $1.67
142-411 BALL END SHAFT, RIGHT ANGLE - .25 X 2.12 (142502) $30.00
142-414 BALL END SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 5 $43.33
142-415 BALL END SHAFT - .25 X 3.5 (x1)E-R $30.00
142-417 BRACKET SUPPORT - UPPER (142512) $48.33
142-418 BRACKET SUPPORT - LOWER, CASTING ONLY (142512) $68.33
142-420 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1-1/4, HEX HD, G5, Z/P $1.67
142-421 NUT - 1/4-20, NYLON, G2, Z/P $1.67
142-427 BALL END SHAFT - .25 X 5, (x2)E-R (142644, 624) $80.00
142-428 BALL END SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 6, (x2)E-R (142645) $83.33
142-430 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 2, 1/4-20 THREAD $10.83
142-433-09 SINGLE AXIS ADJUSTABLE POST - .5 X 9, SS (142512) $46.67
142-433-12 SINGLE AXIS ADJUSTABLE POST - .5 X 12, SS (142512) $45.00
142-440 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 4.125, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 THREAD, (x2)E-R $27.50
142-441 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 5.525, 1/4-20 X 2 THREAD, (x2)E-R $36.67
142-516 WASHER - NYLON, BLACK, .50D X .251D X .15 $2.50
142-580 ALL THREAD - 18" LONG, 5/16-18, Z/P (142642) $6.67
142-599 BRACKET SWIVEL $50.00
142-695 ALIGNMENT BRACKET - WALL MOUNT, SLOTTED (142640) $36.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 6 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
142-701 BRACKET - CEILING OR WALL, 2.5 X 2.5, 1/4-20 X 3/4 PEM STUD (625, 648) $13.33
142-702 V - BRACKET (142648) $15.83
142-703 COUPLING - .75 OD X 1.5 LONG, 1/4-20 AND 5/16-18 TAP (142648) $30.00
142-705 BALL END SHAFT - SLOTTED, .75 X 4.13 $43.33
142-710 TWIST CLIP - SUSPENDED CEILING $5.83
142-750 STANDOFF POST ASSEMBLY (142503) $41.67
142-820 BALL END SHAFT - THREADED, .75 X 3.25, 1/4-20 TAP (142625) $33.33
143-139 WASHER - 3/8, SPLIT-LOCK, MED DUTY, Z/P $1.67
21005 TAKEUP BRACKET - REMOVABLE, LESS ROLLER (RETROFIT KIT) $36.67
21007 SPRING PLUNGER $28.33
23001 BOTTOM MOUNTING PLATE (23000) $33.33
23003 SPACER - .25 OD X .166 ID X .082 (FOR 23004 ON 23000) $4.17
23004 RETAINING PLATE FOR SLIDE BRACKET (23000) $13.33
23005 BRACKET, MOUNTING - FAILSAFE SWITCH (23013 - 23000) $15.00
23008 TOP MOUNTING PLATE (23000) $20.00
23009 MOUNTING PLATE - UPPER & LOWER (270-4) $25.00
23010 VERTICAL RUNNER (23000) $33.33
23011 ROLLER SHAFT - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 2.62, 8-32 TAP (23000) $15.00
23012 ROLLER SLIDE PLATE WITH TONGUE (23000) $31.67
23013 BRACKET, ALIGNMENT - FAILSAFE SWITCH (23005 - 23000) $18.33
28051 BEARING HOUSING - NO BEARINGS (28025) $65.00
28053 PLATE PRESSURE - INNER (28025) $71.67
28054 PLATE PRESSURE - OUTER (28025) $48.33
28055 PRESSURE PAD - FELT (28025) $5.00
28056 DRIVE SHAFT - 7 1/2 LONG, 2 1/4 THREAD LENGTH, 10-32 THREAD (28025) $75.00
28057 SPACER - BEARING STANDOFF (28025) $41.67
28058 1/2 DRIVE ADAPTER (28025) $50.00
28059 WING NUT - 10-32, NYLON INSERT $3.33
28060 SPRING - (28025) $6.67
28061 MOUNTING PLATE (28025) $91.67
30031 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 1.79, (x2) 8-32 TAP (30025) $18.33
30036 CABLE - 30025, 8', 15 WIRE $116.67
30039 BASE PLATE - 30025 $91.67
30040 BRACKET - PROXIMITY SENSOR MOUNT (30025) $31.67
30041 COVER - 30025 $48.33
30042 SPACER - .25 OD X .115 ID X .093, NYLON (SP-27 - 30025) $1.67
30043 SPACER - .25 OD X .120 ID X .062, NYLON (SP6 - 30025) $1.67
35760 ACCUMULATOR BASE - STEEL, 7GA, 20 X 20 $165.00
35761 ACCUMULATOR POLE - STEEL, 1-1/2 O.D. X.065 $118.33
35762 CONNECTOR - TUBE TYPE, 1-1/2, 5/16-18 THREAD (35750) $10.00
35763 SCREW - 3/8-16 X 6, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, FULL THREAD, G5, Z/P $3.33
35764 POLE ROLLER (35750) $21.67
35765 FLOATING BRACKET (35750) $36.67
35766 TOP ROLLER PLATE (35750) $25.00
35767 BAR STOP - 3/4 DIA, 3/8-16 HOLE THREAD (35750) $30.00
35768 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 2, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, FULL THREAD, G5, Z/P $1.67
35769 STOP CUSHION (35750) $20.00
35770 WASHER - 5/16, TOOTHED PERIPHERY, Z/P $5.00
35771 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1-1/4, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, FULL THREAD, G5, Z/P $1.67
35773 CASTER BRACKET - LEFT/RIGHT (35750) - REPLACEMENT WILL NOT USE OLD 2" DIA WHEEL $43.33
35780 TOP ROLLER EXTENSION BAR (35750-4) $55.00
35781 GLIDE BRACKET ROLLER EXTENSION BAR (35750-4) $30.00
35782 SPACER - GLIDE BRACKET BACK PLATE (35750-4) $25.00

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 7 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
35783 CASTER WHEEL - 3" OD X 3/8 ID, BEARING (35750) - OLD STYLE WILL NEED NEW CASTER AND WHEEL $26.67
35784 GUIDE DOWEL - 1-1/4 OD, WOOD (35750) $11.67
35785 RUBBER FOOT (35750) $1.67
392104 STEREO CELL - 2 SEGMENT PHOTCELL, STEREO, WG, 30g $100.00
392-101 CELL SUPPORT - SIMPLEX SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $70.00
392-102 BASE - SIMPLEX SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $53.33
392-103 VERTICAL SUPPORT - SIMPLEX SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $48.33
392-105 MOUNTING HEAD, STEREO CELL - LEXAN (392104) $88.33
392-106 SCREW - 4-40 X 3/8, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, 18-8 SS $1.67
392-107 SCREW - 4-40 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, 18-8 SS $1.67
392-108 SCREW - 4-40 X 1/2 PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, 18-8 SS, 82* CS $1.67
392-109 WASHER - #4, FLAT, 18-8 SS $1.67
392-110 WASHER - #4, SPLIT LOCK, 18-8 SS $1.67
394-250 VERTICAL SUPPORT - RCA SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $58.33
394-251 CELL SUPPORT - RCA SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $83.33
394-252 BASE - RCA SPLIT CELL, BLACK ANODIZED $62.50
395-101 VERTICAL SUPPORT - BALLANTYNE SPLIT CELL, BLUE ANODIZED $75.00
395-102 CELL SUPPORT - BALLANTYNE SPLIT CELL, BLUE ANODIZED $56.67
40014 PTR - 70MM $150.00
40025 PTR - 35MM $133.33
40027 BASE PLATE (40012) $216.67
40028 BRACKET - TENSION GUIDE ROLLER (40060 - 40012) $43.33
40029 ROLLER SHAFT - SWING ARM, .25 X 2.75, 8-32 TAP, (x1)E-R (40062 - 40012) $20.00
40030 ROLLER SHAFT - FIXED, .25 X 2.135, 8-32 TAP, (x2)E-R (40061 - 40012) $38.33
40031 ROLLER SHAFT - ADJUSTABLE, .25 X 1.815, 8-32 TAP, (x1)E-R, (40060 - 40012) $20.00
40035 SCREW - 1/4-28 X 1/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
40036 HELI COIL INSERT 1/4-20 X .250 $3.33
40037 SET SCREW WITH BALL PLUNGER - 10-32 X .513 (40033) $20.00
40038 PANEL FASTENER WITH SPRING LOADED SCREW $13.33
40039 ROLL PIN - 3/16 X 1/2, SS $1.67
40040 SHOULDER SPACER - .25 OD X .1875, 8-32 F/F, BRASS $1.67
40041 BRACKET, 70MM - TENSION GUIDE ROLLER (40070 - 40011) $28.33
40042 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - ADJUSTABLE, .311 X 3.22, 8-32 TAP, (x1)E-R (40070 - 40011) $21.67
40043 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - FIXED, .311 X 3.5, 8-32 TAP, (x2)E-R (40071 - 40011) $21.67
40044 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - SWING ARM, .25 X 4.34, 8-32 TAP, (x1)E-R, (40072 - 40011) $21.67
40045 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
40046 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 5/8, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, C/S, MS, Z/P $1.67
40047 WASHER, FLAT - NYLON, .875 OD X .257 ID X .03 (40012) $1.67
41005 FILM HANDLER BRACKET WITH THREADED STUD $56.67
41006 FILM HANDLER BRACKET, NO STUD - 2 HR (41000) $56.67
41007 KNOB FOR FILM CLAMP $5.00
41008 FILM HANDLER BRACKET, NO STUD - 3 HR (42000) $88.33
41601 BRACKET - RESISTOR (270 RED USING FLAT-PACK) $15.00
50028 LOWER GUIDE STANDOFF - (720015 / 720020) $51.67
50029 BARREL - PAYOUT CONTROL (626-0080-56 - 280) $33.33
50030 INDEX DRIVE SHAFT - PAYOUT BARREL, LOWER (50145, 626-0080-56 - 280) $35.00
50031 INDEX DRIVE SHAFT - PAYOUT, UPPER (720020 - 280) $45.83
50037 LINKAGE - 2" TO 1 1/4" ROLLER $10.00
50042 CARRIAGE PLATE $65.00
50048 KEEPER BAR - COLUMN MOUNT $31.67
50053 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 1.65, 8-32 TAP (3/4" - 720015, 720020, 1" - 23000) $15.00
50054 BRACKET - MOTOR MOUNT (271, PM MOTOR) $53.33
50066 BRACKET - 2" ROLLER ASSEMBLY $23.33

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 8 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
50067 ROLLER SHAFT - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 2.317, 8-32 TAP, E-R, SS $14.17
50069 SPLICING WINDOW (271) $8.33
50070 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 3.704, 8-32 TAP, SS $33.33
50085 MAGNET - ROUND (3/4" OD X 1/4" THK W/ .270 CNTR HOLE) MAGNETIZED 2-POLE, 1-FACE $5.83
50088 LEG - WORK TABLE, NO CASTER $73.33
50090 CASTER - SWIVEL, 3" WHEEL, NO BRAKE $28.33
50091 CASTER - SWIVEL, 3" WHEEL WITH BRAKE $33.33
50100 PULL HANDLE (271) $23.33
50109 BRACKET - TAKEUP ROLLER, UPPER (2 ROLLER) $40.00
50110 WHEEL - TAKEUP CARRIAGE, NO BEARING (626-0080-57) $18.33
50111 BASE PLATE, MOTOR DRIVE - WORK TABLE (271) $133.33
50112 STANDOFF - WORK TABLE BASE PLATE (50111 - 271) $16.67
50114 SPRING - BARREL ASSEMBLY (50029) $2.50
50117 POST - WORK TABLE, 5', (WITH WELDMENTS ONLY) $126.67
50124 WASHER - FLAT, SS (0.25 ID X 0.33 OD X .012 THK) $1.67
50125 WASHER - FLAT, SS (453) $1.67
50126 BUSHING, MAGNET - FLANGED, .25 OD X .125 ID X .25, (50085 - PAYOUT) $5.00
50143 BRACKET - LOWER ROLLER, NO HARDWARE (271 POLE) $83.33
50144 BRACKET - UPPER ROLLER, NO HARDWARE (271 POLE) $83.33
50148 DISCONTINUED - BRUSH, MOTOR - BODINE 4019 (250-0002-12) $31.67
50151 C-RING, INTERNAL, 5/8" (626-0080-56 - 280) $1.67
50152 C-RING, INTERNAL, 1/4" (626-0080-56 - 280) $1.67
50153 BRACKET - WORK TABLE CORD HOLDER (271) $33.33
50161 BULB - WORK LAMP (50097) $3.33
50162 LINKAGE - 2" ROLLER TO MAGNET (270 & 280 PAYOUT) $15.00
50176 SLIDE BRACKET - TAKEUP BAR, NO HARDWARE (270, 280) $68.33
50177 SLIDE BRACKET, ADJUSTABLE - TAKEUP BAR, NO HARDWARE (270, 280) $23.33
50178 TAKEUP RETURN BRACKET, NO HARDWARE $36.67
50180 REWIND SPINDLE WELDMENT - 1/2, NO HARDWARE (271) $93.33
50181 REWIND SPINDLE WELDMENT - 5/16, NO HARDWARE (271) $93.33
50184 SLEEVE - 5/16 HUB TO 1/2 - 6000' REEL (271) $25.00
50185 PULLEY - 3/8" BORE, 2" OD $13.33
50186 PULLEY - 5/8" BORE, 11" OD $48.33
50187 SHAFT COLLAR -5/8 1D X 1 1/8 OD X 1/2 THK (50195 - 271) $9.17
50188 PILLOW BLOCK - 5/8 BORE (271) $41.67
50189 DISCONTINUED USE 50191 V-BELT $16.67
50190 THRUST BEARING $5.00
50191 ROUNDTHANE BELT WITH CONNECTOR (271) $40.00
50193 SPRING - LOWER BRACKET, WORK TABLE POLE (50143) $7.50
50195 DRIVE SHAFT - WORK TABLE, 5/8 DIA. (271) $52.50
50199 DRIVE SHAFT - 5/16 X 3.02 (50182) $36.67
50202 PAYOUT ENCODER PIN (626-0080-56 - 280) $30.00
50203 PAYOUT ENCODER WHEEL / CUP (626-0080-56 - 280) $81.67
50204 SPACER BAR - CODE STRIP (626-0100-02, 50207 - 280) $50.00
50207 TAKE UP ENCODER (626-0100-02 - 280) $48.33
50210 SPRING CLIP $1.67
50211 POWER TRANSFORMER - 120V (280) $250.00
50213 DRIVE SHAFT - 1/2 X 3.8 (50219, 020-0062-11) $41.67
50226 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .375, 6-32 F/F, BRASS, Z/P $1.67
50227 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 2, 6-32 F/F, BRASS, Z/P $7.50
50228 PLUNGER - BRASS, TAKEUP / MODE SWITCH (626-0080-58 / 280) $8.33
50231 E RING - .25 DIA SHAFT, .025 THICK $1.67
50232 COTTERLESS HITCH PIN - 1/4 X 2 (TAKEUP RING) $5.42

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 9 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
50233 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/4, CUP POINT, PATCH, SS $1.67
50236 PLUG CORD - 8, SRT. PLUG / BARE LEAD (280) $35.00
50242 LIGHT SOCKET - WORK TABLE (271) $16.67
50246 BOLT, SHOULDER - HEX HD, 10-24 X 3/8, 1/4 SH, 3/8 HD DIA, 3/16 HD HT $3.75
50247 SCREW, WING - 1/4-20 X 1/2, NO SHOULDER, zZ/P $1.67
60020 SLIDE ACTUATOR FACE PLATE - REMOTE UNIT (LD-1010) $45.00
60021 PUSH BUTTON PANEL - REMOTE UNIT (LD-1010) $41.67
60026 END PANEL - TOP AND BOTTOM (LD1000 / 1010) $81.67
60028 FRONT PANEL - NON-REMOTE DIMMER (LD-1000) $65.00
60029 FRONT PANEL - REMOTE DIMMER (LD-1010) $66.67
60035 SLIDE ACTUATOR AND BUTTON FACE PLATE - NON REMOTE UNIT (LD-1000) $50.00
60100 WASHER, INSULATING - 3.5 OD X .265 ID X .125, HI-TEMP PLASTIC (LD-1000 / 1010) $3.33
60101 WASHER, MOUNTING - 3.5 OD X .265 ID, 14GA ALUMINUM (LD-1000 / 1010) $33.33
72201 BRACKET - MAGNET (720122 - 270) $20.83
72202 RETAINER - BEARING (720122 - 270) $35.00
72203 ANGLED DRIVE FOOT - LOWER (720122 - 270) $23.33
72204 LOCATING PIN - REMOVABLE PAYOUT CONTROL (720015, 720020) $15.00
72206 GUIDE STANDOFF - UPPER (720015, 720020) $96.67
72209 SPACER - ALUMINUM, .311 OD X .245 ID X .507 (720122 - 270) $7.50
72210 ROLLER SHAFT, ANGLED - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 1.975, (x2) 6-32 TAP, (x1)E-R, (720015, 720020, 001-0040-09) $38.33
72211 PAYOUT ARM STOP - 1/2 OD X 2 (720015, 720020) $16.67
72213 CONTROL PLATE - 8" DIA (720015, 720020) BARE $53.33
72216 BEARING, THRUST - .56 OD X.25 ID X .09 $8.33
72217 WASHER, THRUST - .56 OD X ..25 ID X .05 $1.67
72218 BEARING, FLANGED - .625 OD X .25 ID X .19 (270, 280) $26.67
72219 BEARING - .75 OD X .24 ID X .24 (720122, 720015) $23.33
72220 WASHER - .343 OD X .245 ID X .006, SS $1.67
72221 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, SS $1.67
72222 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72224 ROLLER SHAFT - 1 1/4" ROLLER, .25 X 1.80, (x2) 8-32 TAP (720015, 720020) $16.67
72225 SET SCREW - 8-32 X 3/16, CUP POINT $1.67
72226 SCREW - 6-32 X 1/4, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72229 PULL HANDLE (720015, 720020) $53.33
72232 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, NYLON PATCH $1.67
72241 UPPER GUIDE STANDOFF, 70MM (720015) $165.00
72242 PULL HANDLE, 70MM (720015) $133.33
72243 SPACER -.311 OD X .245 ID X .124 (720122) $5.00
72244 ROLLER SHAFT, ANGLED - 1" ROLLER, .25 X 1.4, (x2) 6-32 TAP (720015, 720020, 001-0040-09) $38.33
72245 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, HEX HD, MS, z/P $1.67
72246 SCREW - 6-32 X 1/4, PHILLIPS, ROUND HD, MS $1.67
72247 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72248 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, SS $1.67
72249 WASHER - # 8, INT TOOTH, Z/P $1.67
72250 WASHER - # 8, SPLIT, MED. DUTY, Z/P $1.67
72251 WASHER - # 6, SPLIT, MED. DUTY, Z/P $1.67
72252 WASHER - # 8, FLAT, Z/P $1.67
72253 WASHER - # 6, INT TOOTH, Z/P $1.67
72254 NUT - 8-32, KEPS, Z/P $1.67
72255 NUT - 6-32, KEPS, Z/P $1.67
72256 SCREW - 6-32 X 5/16, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, SS $1.67
72257 WASHER - # 6, FLAT $1.67
72258 SCREW - 4-40 X 3/16, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72259 SCREW - 6-32 X 1/2, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 10 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

72260 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/4, PHILLIPS, ROUND HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72264 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/4, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72265 SCREW - 4-40 X 3/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, NYLOCK, SS $1.67
72270 WASHER - # 10, SPRING LOCK (SPLIT) $1.67
72271 WASHER - 1/4", EXT TOOTH, STAR LOCK $1.67
72272 SCREW - 2-56 X 3/4, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, z/P $1.67
72273 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
72274 SCREW - 2-56 X 1/2, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72275 WASHER - 1/4", SPLIT-LOCK, Z/P $1.67
72276 SCREW - 8-32 X 3/8, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, Z/P, CS 82* $1.67
72278 SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, FULL THREAD, Z/P $1.67
72279 SCREW - 8-32 X 3/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72280 SCREW - 10-32 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
72281 HOLE PLUG - BLACK (021-0051-41) $1.67
72282 WASHER - # 6, EXT. TOOTH, COUNTERSUNK $1.67
72283 SCREW - 4-40 X 3/16, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72284 SCREW - 2-56 X 1, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
72285 NUT - 2-56, Z/P $1.67
72286 NUT - 8-32, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 OR Z/P $1.67
72287 WASHER - # 10, FLAT $1.67
72288 WASHER - # 10, EXT TOOTH, Z/P $1.67
72289 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
72290 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, HALF DOG, PATCH $1.67
72291 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
72292 NUT - 5/16-18, KEPS, Z/P $1.67
72293 DISCONTINUED - USE 626-0080-71 N/A

72294 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1 1/2, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
72295 SCREW - 10-24 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW $1.67
72296 WASHER - # 10, INTERNAL TOOTH, Z/P $1.67
72297 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 7/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, FULL THREAD, zZ/P $1.67
72298 SCREW - 3/8-16 X 2 1/2, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, zZ/P $1.67
72299 NUT - 3/8-16, NYLON INSERT $1.67
72300 SCREW - 4-40 X 1/4, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, CS, SS $1.67
72301 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
72302 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, PAN HD, SELF-TAPPING, MS $1.67
72303 NUT - #6-32, SMALL PATTERN, Z/P $1.67
72304 SCREW - 8-32 X 7/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, Z/P $1.67
72305 NUT - 3/8-16 $1.67
72306 NUT - 4-40, KEPS $1.67
72307 SCREW - 4-40 X 7/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, zZ/P $1.67
72308 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, Z/P $1.67
73001 DISCONTINUED - USE 142-701 BASE PLATE (142644) N/A

73002 BAR - TENSION, 26 x 3/4 x 1/2 (142644 | 646) $50.00
73005 BASE PLATE WELDMENT (142646) $120.00
73006 ROLLER SHAFT, TELESCOPING - .5 x .375, 8-32 TAP, .25 X 3.75, (x2)E-R, SS (142646) $53.33
73007 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 3.2, (x2)E-R (142644, 142646) $16.67
73008 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 5, (x2)E-R (142645) $51.67
75610 RETAINING KEY, RIGHT ANGLE - .63 X .28, .091 OD, SS $5.00
75612 FELT DISC-20D X 7/8 ID X 1/8 $8.33
75613 BEARING, NEEDLE THRUST - 1.56 OD X 1.0 ID X .078 $10.00
75614 WASHER, THRUST - 1.56 OD X 1.0 ID X .032 (75613) $5.00
75615 BUSHING BEARING, FLANGED - .439 OD X .314 ID X .5, .625 FLANGE $5.00
75616 BEARING - CLUTCH AND BEARING ASSEMBLY -1.3125 OD X 1.0 ID X 1.063 $91.67

SPECO

2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 11 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
75617 BEARING - 1.85 OD X .787 ID X .55 $16.67
75618 JAM NUT - 3/4-16, STEEL, G2 $1.67
75619 SPRING - CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (75600) $6.67
75620 DOWELL PIN -.125 OD X 1/2 $1.67
75622 BEARING - CLUTCH AND BEARING ASSEMBLY -.750D X .51ID X .875 $58.33
75623 E RING - .75 DIA SHAFT, .05 THICK $1.67
75628 ROLL PIN -.125 OD X 1/2 $1.67
81010 CAPACITOR - 100 UF, 35V, RADIAL $6.67
81011 CAPACITOR - 330 UF, 50V, RADIAL $6.67
81012 TERMINAL STRIP, BARRIER - .375 SINGLE ROW, 6 CONTACT $13.33
81013 TERMINAL STRIP, BARRIER - .375 SINGLE ROW, 8 CONTACT $18.33
81014 HEADER - PC MOUNT, 36 PIN, STRAIGHT, SINGLE ROW MALE $10.83
81015 SHORTING JUMPER $1.67
81016 DIODE - 1A, 400V IN4004 $1.67
81017 LED - RED, DIFFUSED, Tl 3/4 $1.67
81018 IC REGULATOR - 24V, 1AMP, POSITIVE $21.67
81019 RELAY, PCB - 24V, 1 AMP, DPDT $25.00
81020 RESISTOR - 220 OHM, 1/4W, 5%, CARBON FILM $1.67
81021 RESISTOR - 1.5K OHM, 1/4W, 5%, CARBON FILM $1.67
910-101 BUSHING - .625 OD X .323 ID X 1.44 (910351) $12.50
910-102-1 DROP ARM - INBOARD (30025) $43.33
910-102-2 DROP ARM - OUTBOARD (30025) $43.33
910-103 MOUNTING BRACKET - CUE SENSOR $46.67
910-104 SPACER - NYLON, .25 OD X .171 ID X .1875 $1.67
910-106 SCREW - 8-32 X 3/8, SOCKET-BUTTON HD, CAP SCREW $1.67
910-107 SPACER - .50D X .315 ID X .18, ALUM $1.67
910-110 BEARING, FLANGED - .875 OD X .375 ID X .28, SHIELDED $40.00
910-111 BEARING -.625 OD X .25 ID X .196, SHIELDED $20.00
910-112 BEARING - .75 OD X .25 ID X .271, SHIELDED $43.33
910-113 OILITE BEARING, BRONZE - .375 OD X .25 ID X .312 $3.33
910-114 BEARING SHAFT - .25 X 1.675, (x2) 8-32 X .5 TAP $23.33
910-115 MICROSWITCH WITH ARM (30025) $15.00
910-116 OILITE BEARING, BRONZE - .377 OD X .252 ID X .5 $1.67
910-117 SPACER, MIDDLE - .312 OD X .25 ID X .8975, ALUM (910229) $16.67
910-118 SPACER, INSIDE - .312 OD X .25 ID X .27, ALUM (910229) $7.50
910-119-1 DOWEL PIN -.125 OD X 7/8, SS $1.67
910-119-2 DOWEL PIN -.1250D X 1, SS $1.67
910-121 OILITE BEARING, FLANGED - .377 OD X .252 ID X .75, FLANGE: .5 X .045, BRONZE $8.33
910-123 BEARING SHAFT - 5/16 X 1.75, (x2) 8-32 X .5 TAP (910351) $15.83
910-124 TERMINAL RING - UNINSULATED, 3/8 HOLE, 22-16 AWG $1.67
910-125 TERMINAL, FASTON - INSULATED, 18-22 GA, .1875 $1.67
910-126 TERMINAL RING - 20 GA, #8 $1.67
910-127 SCREW - 4-40 X 5/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, 18-8 SS $1.67
910-128 WASHER - #4, SPLIT LOCK, MED. DUTY, Z/P $1.67
910-129 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, 304 SS $1.67
910-132 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 2.32, (x1)E-R, (x1) 8-32 TAP $20.83
910-133-1 ARM STOP - HEX, 1/4 X 2, 8-32 X .5 TAP $10.00
910-133-2 ARM STOP - HEX, 5/16 X 2, 8-32 TAP $20.00
910-133-3 ARM STOP - HEX, 3/8 X 2, 8-32 TAP $18.33
910-134 CABLE - COMBO GAUGE, 4 STRAND 22 GA, 2 STRAND 18 GA, UNSHIELDED (DC FAILSAFE ONLY) $10.00
910-135 WASHER, RED FIBRE - FLAT, .437 OD X .312 ID X .031 $1.67
910-136 WASHER - FLAT, .335 OD X .169 ID X .015, SS $1.67
910-137 SCREW - 8-32 X 3/8, SOCKET-PAN HD, NYLOCK, SS $1.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 12 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
910-138 WASHER - FLAT, .375 0D X .170 ID X .030 $1.67
910-139 SCREW - 4-40 X 1/2, PHILLIPS, FLAT HD, MS, 18-8 SS $1.67
910-140 NUT - 8-32, THIN JAM, NYLON INSERT $1.67
910-142 STANDOFF, HEX - 1/4 X .75, 4-40 F/F, ALUM $3.33
910-144 WASHER - NYLON, BLACK .43 OD X .25 ID X 12 MILL $1.67
910-145 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, SOCKET-BUTTON HD, SS $1.67
910-146 SCREW - 8-32 X 5/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
910-251 ROLLER, CONTACT - 70MM, 1.375, FLANGED, ALUM $58.33
910-252 ROLLER, LEAD-IN - 70MM, 1.125, ALUM $33.33
910-253 ROLLER, OUTPUT - 70MM, 1.5 OD X 2.95, DELRIN, WITH 910-269 BEARINGS (40011, 910351) $83.33
910-254 ROLLER SHAFT - CONTACT ROLLER, .312 X 3, (X5)E-R, 8-32 TAP $16.67
910-256 BUSHING SHAFT, 70MM - 5/16 X 3.05, 10-24 AND 8-32 X .5 TAP $11.67
910-258 ROLLER, LEAD-IN - 70MM, .875 OD X 2.95, DELRIN, WITH 910-269 BEARINGS (910351) $83.33
910-259 SPACER, 70MM - .5 OD X .376 ID X .312, ALUMINUM $5.00
910-260 THRUST RING, 70MM - .5 OD X .315 ID X .312, ALUMINUM $5.00
910-261 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .312 X 3.30, (x1)E-R, 10-24 X .5 TAP (910-253) $13.33
910-262 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 1.5, 4-40 F/F, ALUM $3.33
910-263 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 2.64, (x2) 8-32 TAP $11.67
910-264 BASE PLATE - FAIL SAFE (910 SERIES) $10.00
910-265 SPACER, REDUCER - .25 OD X .25, NO. 8 SCREW CLEARANCE, NYLON $1.67
910-266 SCREW - 8-32 X 1, SOCKET-BUTTON HD $1.67
910-267 SPACER - .375 OD X .25 ID, BLACK NYLON $3.33
910-268 OILITE BEARING, FLANGED - .377 OD X .25 ID X .625, FLANGE: .5 X .047, BRONZE $8.33
910-269 BEARING - .86 OD X .32 ID X .24, SS, SHIELDED $15.00
910-270 E-RING - 5/16 $1.67
910-271 CABLE - 22 GA, 7 STRAND, UNSHIELDED $7.50
910-273 ARM STOP - HEX, .25 X 2.69, 8-32 X .5 TAP $10.00
910-274 OILITE BEARING - .377 OD X .25 ID X .75, BRONZE $11.67
910-275 SCREW - 10-24 X 1/2, SOCKET-FLAT HD $1.67
910-276 SPACER - .375 OD X .263 ID X .550 $5.00
910-277 WASHER, SHOULDER - NYLON, .375 OD X .19 ID X .047 (SHLDR: .625 OD X .0625 THK) $1.67
910-278 WASHER - FLAT, NYLON, .5 OD X .312 ID X .156 $1.67
910-279 WASHER - FLAT, NYLON, .5 OD X .375ID X .087 $1.67
910-280 SPACER, 35/70MM - DROP ARM, .377 OD X .252 ID X .93, BRONZE (910351) $5.00
910-281 SPACER, 35/70MM - DROP ARM, .377 OD X .252 ID X .275, BRONZE (910351) $4.17
910-502 BRACKET - PROXIMITY SWITCH MOUNTING (910351) $51.67
910-505 PROXIMITY SWITCH - 12MM BARREL, POSITIVE $233.33
910-506 ROLLER, CUE SENSE - 1 OD X 1.65, DELRIN, WITH BEARINGS (30025) $58.33
910-507 SCREW - 4-40 X 1/4, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
910-508 BRACKET - TRIPLE CUE, 35MM (910 SERIES) $45.00
910-510 MOUNTING PLATE - 70MM (910 SERIES) $90.00
910-511 BRACKET - PROXIMITY SWITCH MOUNTING, 70MM (910 SERIES) $96.67
910-512 ROLLER, CUE SENSE - 70MM, 1.5 OD X 2.95, DELRIN, WITH 910-269 BEARINGS (30025) $83.33
910-513 CABLE - 22 GA, 3 STRAND, UNSHIELDED $2.50
910-514 SCREW - 6-32 X 1/2, SOCKET-FLAT HD $1.67
910-516 SPACER - 0.5 0D X .25 ID X 0.15, BLACK, NYLON $1.67
910-519 BRACKET - TRIPLE CUE 35/70MM (910 SERIES) $60.00
910-520 PROXIMITY SWITCH - 12MM BARREL, NEGATIVE (910 SERIES) $233.33
910-522 WIRE - 20 AWG, BLACK $1.67
910-523 WIRE - 20 AWG, BLUE $1.67
910-524 WIRE - 20 AWG, BROWN $1.67
910-530 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2, SOCKET HD, CAP SCREW, NYLOCK, SS $1.67
9109 TERMINAL BLOCK - DUAL ROW, 4 POLE (8 SCREW), 300V, 30AMP, 12-14 AWG, .563 CENTERS, PHENOLIC $15.00

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 13 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
001-0023-02 REWIND DOG PLATE (NO HARDWARE) $68.33
020-0046-10 COLLAR - 5/16 DIA SHAFT (271 WOOD) $83.33
020-0048-03 3" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 3.125, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS (23000, 626-0090-10, 020-0051-101/102/602) $10.83
020-0048-04 4" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 4, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS $10.83
020-0048-05 5" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 5, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS (020-0051-601) $11.67
020-0048-06 6" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 6, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS (ORIGINAL COLUMN MOUNT) $11.67
020-0048-08 8" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 8, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS (270-4 DUAL) $13.33
020-0048-20 4.38" THREADED ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 4.38, 1/4-20 THREAD, SS $10.83
020-0050-05 SPRING - TENSION SPRING FOR PLATTER MOTOR - BODINE SHUNT WOUND $1.67
020-0050-07 SPRING - TENSION SPRING FOR PLATTER MOTOR - 130V LEESON, BODINE $1.67
020-0051-00 V-BASE ASSEMBLY - BLUE TEXTURE $496.67
020-0051-01 LOWER SUPPORT PLATE (270-4, DUAL SCREEN) $183.33
020-0051-02 LOWER SUPPORT COVER BRACKET (270-4, DUAL SCREEN) $66.67
020-0051-03 UPPER SUPPORT PLATE (270-4, DUAL SCREEN) $266.67
020-0051-04 UPPER SUPPORT COVER BRACKET (270-4, DUAL SCREEN) $51.67
020-0051-09 MOUNTING BRACKET - PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (270-4) $36.67
020-0051-12 Z-BRACKET - NO HARDWARE $31.67
020-0051-126W  SPINDLE WELDMENT - BARE, SS (270 / 280) $200.00
020-0051-15 STANDOFF - .25 x 3.48, 8-32 THREAD $12.50
020-0051-19 HINGE / PIVOT BLOCK (50225) $42.50
020-0051-23 LOWER SUPPORT PLATE (270) $148.33
020-0051-24 TWISTED ROD (270) $205.00
020-0051-25 TAKEUP WEIGHT - NO BEARING (270) $150.00
020-0051-26 UPPER SUPPORT BRACKET (270) $31.67
020-0051-27 VARIAC SPACER - .25 X 1.812, (x2) 8-32 TAP $15.83
020-0051-28 BRACKET - FAILSAFE SWITCH, MOUNTED ON TAKEUP WEIGHT (270) $8.33
020-0051-29 VARIAC COVER BOX $85.00
020-0051-32 VARIAC LID $28.33
020-0051-34 4 INCH OUTLET BOX $13.33
020-0051-35 4 INCH COVER PLATE $6.67
020-0051-38 BRACKET - OCTAL SOCKET, DUAL (270-4, DUAL SCREEN) $53.33
020-0051-39 MOUNTING BRACKET - (111-0021-03) $8.33
020-0051-40 ARM COVER WITHOUT HOLE $43.33
020-0051-41 ARM COVER WITH HOLE $43.33
020-0051-43 PAYOUT CONTROL SHAFT (001-0040-01, 09) $11.67
020-0051-44 PAYOUT CONTROL ARM $20.83
020-0051-45 PAYOUT CONTROL PANEL (FIXED) - 8" DIA. ALUM. (BARE) $78.33
020-0051-46 ROLLER SHAFT - .5 X .24, .25 X 1.8, (x2) 6-32 TAP - 2", 1 1/4" CENTER ROLLERS (001-0040-01/09) $25.00
020-0051-47 ROLLER SHAFT, ANGLED - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 2.48, (OLDER PANELS USING ONLY 1 ANGLE SHAFT) $56.67
020-0051-48 ADAPTER PLATE FOR COLUMN RECEPTACLE (14 PIN, ROUND, FEMALE) $11.67
020-0051-50-1 PLATTER DISC - 46" OD $791.67
020-0051-50-2 PLATTER DISC - 42" OD $791.67
020-0051-53 TAKEUP RING ASSEMBLY $133.33
020-0051-54 TAKEUP BRACKET, TOP (3 ROLLER) - OLD STYLE $30.00
020-0051-55 TAKE UP WEIGHT ROLLER BRACKET (2 ROLLER) - OLD STYLE $20.00
020-0051-59 COLUMN SLIDE BAR - 36" $128.33
020-0051-61 CONTROL PANEL FACE PLATE (271) $61.67
020-0051-62 HOUSING - DUMMY END REWIND (001-0038-02) $26.67
020-0051-63 MAKE UP SHAFT - 8.25 X .375 DIA, 3/8-16 THD (001-0038-02) $88.33
020-0051-64A MOTOR SHAFT EXTENSION - 5/16 X 3.8, .5 ARMATURE BORE, BODINE (271 WOOD) $58.33
020-0051-67 SPACER, HEX - ALUMINUM, F/F, .25 OD X 2.38, 8-32 TAP (001-0038-02) $30.00
020-0051-69 MAKEUP SHAFT COLLAR KEY (271 WOOD) $16.67
020-0051-72 BEARING RETAINER (001-0038-02) $68.33

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 14 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
020-0051-73 BEARING SPACER - DUMMY END REWIND, .5 OD X .375 ID X 2.31 (001-0038-02) $111.67
020-0051-74 SPRING - DUMMY END REWIND (001-0038-02) $6.67
020-0051-79 SPACER, 70MM - ROLLER CONVERSION, NYLON (.75 OD X .25 ID X 1.375) $13.33
020-0051-80 FUSE HOLDER BRACKET, DUAL - LOWER FUSE BOX (270/280) $27.50
020-0051-87 ROLLER SHAFT, 70MM - .25 X 3.2, .5 X .244, (x2) 6-32 TAP (001-0040-01) $51.67
020-0051-88 ROLLER SHAFT, ANGLED, 70MM - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 3.52, .5 X .78, 8-32 TAP (001-0040-01) $81.67
020-0051-91 PRECISION GUIDE ROD - 36" L, .50 DIA. (270) $111.67
020-0051-92 ROLLER SHAFT - 1 1/4" FILM WRAP, .25 X 2.26, 8-32 TAP, (x2)E-R (001-0040-09) $13.33
020-0051-93 ROLLER SHAFT - 1" ROLLER, .25 X 1.8, 8-32 TAP (001-0040-01/09) $15.83
020-0052-02 REWIND DOG DRIVE PIN $23.33
021-0014-06 1" ROLLER - BLACK, CONDUCTIVE $8.33
021-0014-07 1" ROLLER - WHITE, NATURAL NYLON $8.33
021-0014-70 1" ROLLER, 70MM $16.67
021-0015-01 2" ROLLER - WHITE $15.83
021-0015-02 2" ROLLER - RED $15.83
021-0015-03 ROLLER CONNECTOR SLEEVE FOR 2" ROLLER $1.67
021-0015-04 2" ROLLER - BLACK, CONDUCTIVE $15.83
021-0015-05 2" ROLLER - BLACK, CONDUCTIVE, WITH BEARINGS (910-111) $38.33
021-0015-06 2" ROLLER - WHITE, WITH BEARINGS (910-111) $38.33
021-0015-70 2" ROLLER - WHITE, 70MM $23.33
021-0018-01 1-1/4" ROLLER - BLACK, CONDUCTIVE $10.00
021-0018-03 1-1/4" ROLLER - WHITE, NATURAL NYLON $10.00
021-0018-70 1-1/4" ROLLER, 70MM $16.67
021-0020-01 GUIDE - TWISTED ROD, NYLON $5.00
021-0021-01 BUSHING - TWISTED ROD, NYLON $6.67
021-0021-02 SPACER - 0.75 OD X 0.261 ID X 0.095, NYLON $1.67
021-0023-01 BRACKET - MAGNET HOLDER (020-0051-49) $8.33
021-0025-20 CAP FOR 1" SQ. PIPE $1.67
021-0025-22 ROLLER INSERT FOR ALL 2" ROLLERS $1.67
021-0025-23 SNAP BUSHING - .953 OD X .687 ID X .453, INSULATED $1.67
021-0025-30 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 1.25, 6-32 M/F, SS $1.67
021-0026-01 BEARING RETAINER (270 FIXED) $3.33
021-0030-01 SPLICING WINDOW FOR WORK TABLE (271) $10.00
030-0009-01 LABEL (LD-35) $25.00
030-0011-02 LABEL "DANGER RISK OF INJURY DO NOT TOUCH $8.33
030-0011-03 LABEL - "DANGER - RISK OF ELECTROCUTION" $8.33
030-0011-05 LABEL "3 AMP FUSE MAX FAST BLO" 1-1/4X2-1/2 $10.00
030-0011-06 LABEL "1/2 AMP FUSE MAX FAST BLO" 1"X2-1/4 $9.17
109-0005-01 REED SWITCH - 600V, 4.0A, SCR $8.33
109-0006-01 TRIAC - 40 AMP $141.67
109-6001-04 DIODE - 400V, 1 AMP, DO-41 $3.33
109-6002-04 DIODE, POWER RECTIFIER - 800V, 3 AMP $9.17
109-9003-01 BRIDGE RECTIFIER - 6 AMP, 600V (001-0041-01, 271 PANEL) $20.00
109-9600-01 SURGE SUPPRESSOR - 240V, 1250A $10.00
109-9600-02 SURGE SUPPRESSOR - 510V, 2500A $6.67
120-0004-00 BRUSH - VARIABLE TRANSFORMER $48.33
120-0004-01 VARIABLE TRANSFORMER - 120V, 2.5AMP $250.00
120-0005-01 PILOT LIGHT TRANSFORMER - 24V, 1 AMP $75.00
120-0006-02 TRANSFORMER - 10V AC $55.00
120-0007-01 STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER - EXPORT $316.67
129-0011-10 TERMINAL - PUSH ON $1.67
129-0048-04 TERMINAL BLOCK - 250VAC, 30A, 4 POSITION, .563 PITCH, 10AWG $15.00
129-0048-99 TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPER - 2 CONTACT, BRASS $2.50

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 15 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
129-0050-05 TERMINAL BLOCK, BARRIER -.375 DOUBLE ROW, 5 CONTACT $15.83
129-0054-04 PLUG - PLATTER MOTOR, 4 PIN, MALE $20.83
129-0054-10 PLUG - WORK TABLE CORD, 10 PIN $31.67
129-0055-04 RECEPTACLE - PLATTER MOTOR, 4 PIN $23.33
129-0055-10 RECEPTACLE - COLUMN MOUNT, 10 PIN $31.67
129-0056-10 RECEPTACLE - WORK TABLE CORD, 10 PIN $28.33
129-0057-10 PLUG - WORK TABLE CHASSIS, 10 PIN (271) $31.67
129-0060-08 OCTAL PLUG - MALE, 8 PIN (001-0041-01) $15.83
129-0060-09 OCTAL SOCKET - FEMALE, 8 PIN (001-0041-01) $20.00
129-0060-10 OCTAL PLUG CAP (001-0041-01) $13.33
130-0004-03 MICROSWITCH (270 / 23000) $25.00
130-0010-99 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH COVERS (R,G,B)Y) $5.00
130-0014-01 POWER SWITCH - (271) $23.33
130-0014-02 BRAKE SWITCH - (271) $45.00
130-0014-03 MODE SWITCH - (271) $40.00
130-0018-01 REED SWITCH (111-0021-03) $8.33
130-0020-01 SWITCH - DPDT (LD-35) $50.00
130-0020-02 SWITCH - SPDT (LD-35) $31.67
130-0020-03 SWITCH - SPDT, MOMENTARY (LD-35) $38.33
131-0011-01 K2 - POWER RELAY - UP TO S/N 413 (ATS-2) $191.67
131-0017-01 K2 - POWER RELAY, 3 PDT, 120VAC - S/N 414 AND UP (ATS-2) $108.33
134-1102-00 FUSE - 1 AMP $1.67
134-1102-05 FUSE - 1/2 AMP, FAST BLOW, AGC, GLASS $3.33
134-1302-00 FUSE - 3 AMP $1.67
134-1308-00 FUSE - 1 1/4 AMP $3.33
134-1309-00 FUSE - 1.1 AMP, 60V, PTC RESETABLE (SP-42) $5.00
134-1309-01 FUSE - 0.1 AMP, 60V, PTC RESETABLE (SP-42) $5.00
134-1501-00 FUSE - 0.5 AMP (ATS-2) $1.67
134-9001-00 FUSE HOLDER - REMOVABLE CAP, SOLDER LUG $13.33
134-9003-00 FUSE HOLDER (271) $25.00
134-9003-05 OBSOLETE IN LINE FUSE HOLDER (270 S/N 5848 TO 6020) $6.67
135-0012-00 WORK LAMP - 12V, BAYONET STYLE $18.33
135-0385-00 SWITCH LAMP - 28V (130-0010-02, 29) $2.92
136-0003-02 WORK LAMP SOCKET - MINIATURE BAYONET BASE $20.00
170-0107-35 CAPACITOR - 100uF, 40V, 20%, ELECTROLYTIC, ALUM. $5.83
170-1104-80 CAPACITOR - 0.1 UF, 25V, RADIAL $5.00
170-2333-99 CAPACITOR - 0.033 UF, 630V $2.50
170-4224-99 CAPACITOR - .01uF, 50V, 2%, RADIAL, POLYPROPYLENE $4.17
170-5103-99 CAPACITOR - .01Uf, 1000V, 20% $3.33
184-0103-82 POTENTIOMETER - 1/8 WATT, 10K OHM, 20%, 16MM, CARBON $10.00
184-0105-92 POTENTIOMETER - 1/4 WATT, 1M OHM, 20%, 15MM, CARBON $5.00
184-0502-92 POTENTIOMETER - 1/4 WATT, 5K OHM, 20%, 15MM, CARBON $5.00
194-0101-73 RESISTOR - 100 OHM, 1/4W, 5% $1.67
194-0102-73 RESISTOR - 1.0K OHM, 1/2 W, 5% $1.67
194-0221-74 RESISTOR - 220 OHM, 2 W, WIRE-WOUND $1.67
194-0911-73 RESISTOR - 910 OHM, 1/4W, 5%, CARBON FILM $1.67
195-0101-59 RESISTOR - 100 OHM, 55W, FLAT PACK (270 ONLY) $53.33
195-0152-56 RESISTOR - 10 OHM, 50W (271, STEEL) $23.33
195-0152-57 RESISTOR - 1500 OHM, 5W, 5% $5.00
195-0152-60 RESISTOR - 250 OHM, 50W, 1%, WIRE WOUND, ALUM HOUSING $30.00
195-0152-61 RESISTOR - 100 OHM, 50W, WIRE WOUND (270) $23.33
195-0251-59 RESISTOR - 250 OHM, 55W, FLAT PACK (270-4 ONLY) $53.33
195-0500-59 RESISTOR - 50 OHM, 55 W, FLAT PACK $58.33

SPECO

2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 16 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

195-0501-59 RESISTOR - 500 OHM, 8 W, FLAT PACK $53.33
200-0003-99 SWITCH FOR SEQUENCER $21.67
240-0001-01 BEARING - PLATTER DISC $58.33
240-0005-03 BEARING - PAYOUT CONTROL SHAFT (270 FIXED) $26.67
240-0006-01 BEARING - LINEAR (020-0051-25) $113.33
240-0010-05 BEARING - .875 X .375 X .28 (001-0038-02) $14.17
250-0002-12 DISCONTINUED - MOTOR, BODINE 4019 - 2500 RPM, 1/8 HP, 5.6 AMP, 24VDC (271 BEIGE, 1003) $500.00
250-0002-91 ARMATURE, INSTALLED - BODINE, SHUNT-WOUND $433.33
250-0002-97 BRUSH CAP - PLATTER MOTOR, BODINE, SHUNT-WOUND $8.33
250-0002-98 BRUSH SPRING - PLATTER MOTOR, BODINE, SHUNT WOUND $5.00
250-0002-99 BRUSH - PLATTER MOTOR, BODINE, SHUNT-WOUND $10.00
250-0006-98 WORK TABLE MOTOR BRUSH (271 WOOD) $20.00
250-0130-51 ARMATURE, INSTALLED - LEESON MOTOR, 130VDC, FRAME 34 $433.33
250-0140-06 ARMATURE, INSTALLED - BODINE MOTOR, 130VDC, FRAME 34 $433.33
250-0140-10 BRUSH CAP, MOTOR - BODINE, 130V, PM $8.33
250-0140-11 BRUSH SPRING CLIP, MOTOR - BODINE, 130V, PM $15.83
250-0140-12 BRUSH, MOTOR - BODINE, 130V, PM $25.00
300-9905-80 BOLT - LEVELING, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2, Z/P (V-BASE) $5.00
303-6900-16 RUBBER BUMPER - .62 OD X .4 TALL, #8 THRU HOLE $1.67
303-6900-21 GROMMET - RUBBER, .625 OD X .375 DI X .25 $1.67
303-6900-22 GROMMET, FLEXIBLE -.206 WIDE X .155 DEEP $7.50
303-9901-14 COUPLING - NYLON REPLACEMENT (303-9901-16) $12.50
303-9901-15 SET SCREW - 1/4-28 X 1/4, CUP POINT, ALLOY $1.67
303-9901-16 COUPLING ASSEMBLY - TWISTED ROD TO VARIAC $48.33
303-9901-17 SCREW, THUMB - 6-32 X 1/2, KNURLED, BRASS $1.67
303-9901-18 SOLDER LUG - #6, BRASS $1.67
303-9901-19 SOLDER LUG - #8, BRASS $1.67
304-0006-02 FASTON TERMINAL - .25, 16-14 AWG, INSULATED (271 RESISTOR) $1.67
304-0006-03 FASTON TERMINAL - .25, 16-14 AWG, NON-INSULATED $1.67
304-0006-05 TERMINAL STRIP - 6 POSITION, .375 CENTERS $4.17
304-0006-06 HOLE PLUG - 1 OD X .453 (270) $1.67
304-0006-07 SPACER - PLASTIC, .375 OD X .252 ID X .375 (020-0051-93) $1.67
310-3062-12 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .75, 6-32 M/F, BRASS N/P $3.33
310-3062-15 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 1, 6-32 M/F, BRASS, N/P $3.33
310-3062-16 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .5, 6-32 M/F, BRASS, N/P $1.67
310-3062-17 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 2, 6-32 F/F, ALUM $5.00
310-3062-18 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X 1 1/8, 6-32 M/F, BRASS-Z/P $3.33
310-3562-08 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .5, 6-32 F/F, ALUM $1.67
310-3562-20 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .375, 4-40 F/F, ALUM $1.67
310-3562-21 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .5, 4-40 F/F, ALUM $2.50
310-3562-22 STANDOFF, HEX - .25 X .5, 8-32 F/F, ALUM $2.50
310-3563-05 STANDOFF, ROUND - .25 X .5, 8-32 F/F, ALUM $2.50
310-6003-01 C-RING (240-0006-01) $1.67
310-6003-06 SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8, PHILLIPS, PAN HD, MS, Z/P $1.67
310-6003-07 NUT - 1/4-20, KEPS, Z/P $1.67
310-6003-08 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, G5, Z/P $1.67
310-6003-09 WASHER - 1/4, FLAT, Z/P $1.67
320-0003-01 HEAT SINK - ALUMINUM (LD-35) $163.33
340-0002-02 FRONT PANEL KNOB (PA-20) $7.50
340-0003-01 SPEED CONTROL KNOB (271) $8.33
340-0004-01 FUSE CAP - FUSE HOLDER (271) $6.67
340-0005-01 DISCONTINUED - USE 340-0003-01 N/A

340-0005-10 GROMMET - HOLE DIA. 0.5, PANEL THK .125, HD DIA. .578, HEIGHT .406 $1.67

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 17 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP

340-0005-12 KNOB - MOTOR TENSION ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4 DIA (626-0080-61) $4.17
340-0005-13 KNOB - VARIAC LID (020-0051-32) $3.33
400-0001-01 MAGNET - SQUARE (020-0051-49) $3.33
400-0002-01 MAGNET (ONLY) - FILM STOP, 1 1/8 DIA. $16.67
626-0075-01 MOTOR BRUSH & SPRING (LEESON 130VDC) $35.00
626-0080-01 SWITCH PANEL - PUSH BUTTON SUB PANEL (270) $90.00
626-0080-02 FACE PLATE - FLUSH MOUNT (270) $58.33
626-0080-03 MOTOR BRUSH CAP (LEESON 130VDC) $7.50
626-0080-04 TAKEUP ENCLOSURE, ONLY (280) $148.33
626-0080-06 TAKEUP TRACK (280) $51.67
626-0080-07 FACE PLATE - WORK TABLE / PLATTER FUNCTION (626-0080-58 - 280) $31.67
626-0080-09 FACE PLATE (280) $45.00
626-0080-10 PANEL - BACKING PLATE, MICROSWITCH BRACKET (280) $10.00
626-0080-11 TOGGLE SWITCH (626-0080-58 - 280) $50.00
626-0080-12 BRACKET - TAKE UP ENCODER (280) $15.00
626-0080-13 END BLOCK - TAKE UP, .375 X .625 X 2.35 (280) $25.00
626-0080-14 HOLE PLUG - 3.8 X 1.96 X .98 (V-BASE) $5.83
626-0080-15 SPACER - #4 SCREW, .167 OD X .125 ID X.187, ALUMINUM (SP-43) $1.67
626-0080-17 MICROSWITCH BRACKET (626-0080-58 - 280) $19.17
626-0080-18 MOTOR RECEPTACLE CABLE (280) $20.00
626-0080-19 WORK TABLE CABLE - 10 PIN (280) $61.67
626-0080-20 PAYOUT CABLE, TOP - 56" (280) $45.00
626-0080-21 PAYOUT CABLE, MIDDLE - 69" (280) $46.67
626-0080-22 PAYOUT CABLE, BOTTOM - 85" (280) $48.33
626-0080-23 TAKE UP CABLE (280) $41.67
626-0080-24 MOTOR & TAKE SWITCH CABLE, TOP - 20" (280) $45.00
626-0080-25 MOTOR & TAKE SWITCH CABLE, MIDDLE - 34" (280) $46.67
626-0080-26 MOTOR & TAKE SWITCH CABLE, BOTTOM - 50" (280) $48.33
626-0080-28 KEEPER BAR - (23000) $38.33
626-0080-30 SPACER - .75 OD X .257 ID X .35 (020-0051-59) $10.83
626-0080-31 ROLLER SHAFT - 1 3/4" ROLLER, .25 X 1.89, 8-32 TAP, (x1) ER (720015, 720020) $20.00
626-0080-32 DISCONTINUED USE 626-0080-76 N/A

626-0080-33 SCREW, THUMB - 10-32 X 3/8, KNURLED, N/P $7.50
626-0080-34 ROLLER, TENSION - 1.75 OD X 1.4 TALL (720015, 720020) $43.33
626-0080-35 BOLT - 1/4-20 X 3, HEX HD, SS (50109) $10.00
626-0080-36 FUSE BRACKET - PLATTER MOTOR (270) $14.17
626-0080-37 ROLLER SHAFT - 2" ROLLER, .25 X 2.5 (50048) $10.00
626-0080-41 TERMINAL STRIP - 6 CIRCUIT, PHENOLIC $4.17
626-0080-42 SPACER - .75 OD X .25 ID X 1.875 (50109) $21.67
626-0080-44 TERMINAL STRIP - 6 POS. $1.67
626-0080-45 ROLLER, KEEPER - .75 OD X .25 ID X 1.35, DELRIN (720015, 720020) $25.00
626-0080-46 SAFETY COVER - 4 PIN MOTOR RECEPTACLE $30.00
626-0080-47 SAFETY COVER - 10 PIN WORK TABLE RECEPTACLE $36.67
626-0080-48 SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8, HEX SLOT, GROUNDING $1.67
626-0080-49 PLATE - FUSE BLOCK (270) $7.50
626-0080-50 FUSE BLOCK - 3 AMP $10.00
626-0080-51 FUSE BLOCK, ANTI-ROTATION - 3 AMP $5.00
626-0080-55 ANTI-ROTATION BAR (626-0080-56) $12.50
626-0080-63 PCB QUICK FIT TERMINAL - MALE, VERTICAL, .25 TAB SIZE $1.67
626-0080-64 MOUNTING PLATE - EXPORT TRANSFORMER (270, 280) $45.00
626-0080-65 SNAP BUSHING - .25 ID X .468 HD DIA, X .406 TALL, .375 HOLE DIA, .125 PANEL THK (JUNCTION BOX) $1.67
626-0080-66 LEAF SPRING - 1/4 X 1-1/2, (626-0080-58) $6.25
626-0080-67 TRANSFORMER - POWER (280) $300.00

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 18 OF 19



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MSRP
626-0080-68 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 4, HEX HD, CAP SCREW, SS (50054) $10.00
626-0080-69 TRANSFORMER - EXPORT (270) $250.00
626-0080-70 BUMPER - .5 X .5 X .23, TAKEUP (626-0100-01 - 280) $1.67
626-0080-71 SNAP BUSHING - .375 ID X .562 HD DIA X .25 TALL, .5 HOLE DIA, .062 PANEL THK (626-0080-07) $1.67
626-0080-72 ROLLER SHAFT - .25 X 1.975, (x2) 8-32 X .5 TAP (720015 / 720020) PRIOR # 910-132 $15.00
626-0080-73 CLAMP - WIRE HARNESS, 3/8, NYLON $1.67
626-0080-74 CLAMP - WIRE HARNESS, 1/4, NYLON $1.67
626-0080-75 SPACER - .25 0D X .171 ID X .5, #8 SCREW, ALUM $1.67
626-0080-76 SPACER -.312 OD X .25 ID X .27, PLASTIC (720020, 720015) $1.67
626-0090-01 OBSOLETE - PRIOR TO 1999 FUSE BRACKET ASSEMBLY - SINGLE FUSE, 270 PLATTER MOTOR $50.00
626-0100-16 52" PLATTER ARM, BARE - 33 1/2 LONG (MID 2006 INTRODUCTION) $283.33
S630-001 FUSE - 3 AMP, SLOWBLO, 1/4 X 1 1/4 $8.33
S630-002 FUSE - 7 AMP, SLOWBLO, 1/4 X 1 1/4 $8.33
T600-002 TRANSFORMER - 24V, CENTER-TAP, PC4-24 W/ HORIZONTAL STYLE A BRACKET $48.33
T650-001 INDUCTOR (LD-35 / LD-1000) $173.33
T675-007 RELAY - POWER, 12V, 10A, 3PDT, TOP MOUNT, BLADE TYPE $83.33
X2389 CINEMECCANICA ADAPTOR PLATE FOR V4/V5 $50.00
X-374 VERTICAL SUPPORT - CENTURY SPLIT CELL, RED ANODIZED $53.33
X-375 CELL SUPPORT - CENTURY SPLIT CELL, RED ANODIZED $81.67
X-376 BASE - CENTURY SPLIT CELL, RED ANODIZED $73.33
X4792 CINEMECCANICA ADAPTOR PLATE FOR V8/V9 $50.00
X615-001 TERMINAL - PC QUICK FIT TAB, "STURDI-MOUNT", VERTICAL, MALE, .052 TERM DIA, .205" $1.67
X615-003 CRIMP HOUSING - 3 CRCT, 0.156 PITCH, 1 ROW, FEMALE, F-RAMP $3.33
X615-005 CRIMP HOUSING - 5 CRCT, 0.156 PITCH, 1 ROW, FEMALE, POL RIB, F-RAMP $3.33
X615-007 CRIMP HOUSING - 7 CRCT, 0.156 PITCH, 1 ROW, FEMALE, POL RIB, F-RAMP (280) $3.33
X617-002 CONTACT - PIN (MALE), 24-26 AWG, .062 DIA, SS, CRIMP $2.50
X617-004 CONTACT - SOCKET (FEMALE), 24-26 AWG, .062 DIA, SS, CRIMP $4.17
X631-007 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 250V, 20A, 1 POLE, MAGNETIC-HYDRAULIC, SCREW/PUSH-ON MOUNT $91.67
X632-001 FUSE CLIP - 3 AG, 1/4", PRESS-IN PC WITH END STOP $1.67
X632-002 TERMINAL - PC QUICK FIT TAB, "STURDI-MOUNT", VERTICAL, MALE, TERM DIA. .052", .25" (280, SP-43) $1.67
X632-003 HEAT SINK - CHANNEL STYLE, VERTICAL, TO-220, 13.4C/W THERM. RES., TWISTED FIN $3.33
X633-001 TOGGLE SWITCH - 125V, 3A (250V, 1A), MINI, SPST (LD1000) $13.33
X633-005 SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON, SPDT, MOMENTARY, 250V AC/DC, 1A-AC / 2A-DC, SQUARE, GREEN LED (DIMMER) $51.67
X633-006 SWITCH - PUSH BUTTON, SPST, NORM OPEN, MOMENTARY, VERTICAL, 4VA, PC $30.00
X640-044 EDGE CONNECTOR - .156" PITCH, 22/44 PIN, 1800VDC MAX, 3A, .054-.07 BD THK (280) $23.33
X680-004 TERMINAL STRIP - 3/8", 5 POS, PCB, 150-300V, 15-20A, 6-32 SLOTTED SCREW $14.17
X680-007 TERMINAL STRIP - 3/8", 8 POS, PCB, 150-300V, 15-20A, 6-32 SLOTTED SCREW $15.00
X680-013 DISCONTINUED - USE X681-001 TERMINAL STRIP, MODULAR $6.67
X680-014 DISCONTINUED - USE X682-002 END SECTION FOR X680-013 $3.33
X681-001 TERMINAL STRIP - MODULAR, 300V, 30A $10.83
X681-002 END BLOCK - TERMINAL, X681-001 $5.00
X695-001 EDGE CONNECTOR - 22 POS, .156 PITCH (280) $26.67

DISCONTINUED AND OBSOLETE PARTS WILL BE SOLD UNTIL STOCK IS DEPLETED, PLEASE CALL IN ADVANCE

TO VERIFY THAT PARTS ARE IN STOCK.

ALL RETURN ITEMS MUST RECEIVE AN "RMA" AUTHORIZATION BEFORE SHIPPING BACK TO FACTORY

ITEMS ORDERED IN ERROR WILL BE ASSESSED A 15% RE-STOCKING FEE

SPECO
2007 PRICE LIST
PAGE 19 OF 19



